MURCO Gas Leak Monitors / Detectors
Technical Information
&
User Instructions
Murco Limited
45 Sandycove Road
Sandycove
Co Dublin

The sensors have fast response and recovery time.
NOTE: THE GAS TO BE DETECTED MUST BE STATED WHEN ORDERING
NUMBERING SYSTEM
Example MGD1SC-1L
MGD   1S   C    - 1L
MURCO GAS
DETECTOR
NUMBER OF
SENSORS OR
CHANNELS
1, 2,3,4,5 OR 6
GAS CLASSIFICATION
A, OR C OTHERWISE
DELETE LETTER AND
QUOTE SPECIFIC GAS
i.e ISOBUTANE, AMMONIA
ETC
NUMBER OF
DETECTION
LEVELS - ONE OR
TWO, 1L OR 2L
Murco Gas Leak Monitors and Alarms
                                                                                                                      Installation & User Guide: Page 6
5.  RANGE OF GASES DETECTED – (Selected Sample Only)
REFRIGERANTS
SEE LISTING ON PAGE 7.
COMBUSTIBLE GASES, INCLUDING:
HYDROGEN
METHANE
PROPANE
BUTANE
ISOBUTANE
PROPENE
TOXIC ODOROUS GASES, INCLUDING:
CARBON DIOXIDE
CARBON MONOXIDE
AMMONIA
HYDROGEN SULPHIDE
VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS AND SOLVENTS, INCLUDING:
METHYL CHLORIDE
METHYLENE CHLORIDE
CHLOROFORM
CARBON TETRACHLORIDE
ETHYL CHLORIDE
ETHYLENE CHLORIDE
1.1.1. TRICHLORO ETHANE
1.1.2. TRICHLORO ETHANE
TRICHLORO ETHYLENE
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
VINYL CHLORIDE
ETHYL ALCOHOL
N-OCTANE
N-HEXANE
ISOBUTANE
IF YOUR GAS IS NOT SHOWN PLEASE CHECK WITH US.
Murco Gas Leak Monitors and Alarms
                                                                                                                      Installation & User Guide: Page 7
RANGE OF REFRIGERANT GASES DETECTED, INCLUDING:
GAS CLASSIFICATION RECOMMENDED
DETECTION LEVEL PPM
TOXICITY
AEL/TLV PPM
HCFC  LOW                     HIGH
R22 A 100                       1000 1000
R141B A 100                       1000 N/A
MIXTURES
R401A (MP39) A 100                       1000 1000
R401B (MP66) A 100                       1000 1000
R402A (HP80) A 100                       1000 1000
R402B (HP81) A 100                       1000 1000
R403A (69S) A 100                       1000 1000
R403B (69L) A 100                       1000 1000
R405A  A 100                       1000 1000